Board of County Commissioners

PROCLAMATION



- Whereas, the University of Nevada was established in 1874 and as Nevada's land-grant institution under the Morrill Act of 1862, signed into law by President Abraham Lincoln; and
- Whereas, the University of Nevada is a critical pillar of our community that provides a world class education and is recognized as a Carnegie R1 Research institution, conducting globally recognized research and an esteemed athletics program; and
- **Whereas,** as a premier institution the University works with community partners to foster a culture that embodies the vision for a University Town, including the City of Reno, City of Sparks and here at the Washoe County Commission; and
- Whereas, on October 22nd, the Wolf Pack will take on the San Diego State Aztecs and it is important that our local partners and our community come together to rally our support and back the Pack going into this important game; and
- Whereas, on behalf of the University of Nevada, we encourage all residents of our community to come out and cheer on the Wolf Pack and enjoy all of the homecoming festivities taking place this week; and
- Whereas, the Washoe County Commission is proud to support the Wolf Pack and looks forward to an incredible game and wishes the team and Coach Wilson the best of luck, GO PACK!;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Washoe County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim October 18, 2022 as

Wolf Pack Day

Dated this 18th day of October, 2022.

Vaughn Hartung, Chair Washoe County Commission

Washoe County